OP \$40.00 77983565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334283

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Societe des Produits Nestle S.A.		12/12/2014	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.	
Street Address:	370 North Wabasha Street	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77983565	ECOLABORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503.778.2031

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com
Correspondent Name: Renee Peck c/o Lane Powell PC

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710457.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee B. Peck
SIGNATURE:	/Renee Peck/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150306123115#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0045

900317832

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. Avenue Nestlé 55 CH-1800 Vevey Switzerland

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") on one part,

AND

Ecolab USA Inc. 370 North Wabasha Street St. Paul, MN 55 102 USA

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") on the other part.

The Assignor is the proprietor of the US trademarks nos. 77785051 and 77983565 ECOLABORATION in classes 11, 30, 40, 41 and 42.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor herewith assigns unto the Assignee with full title guarantee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark no. 77983565 ECOLABORATION for all the services in classes 41 and 42 as well as all rights of action, powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the trademark in classes 41 and 42, including the right to sue for past infringements.

The Assignee confirms the acceptance of this assignment.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed the present deed.

ASSIGNOR:
Signed at Vevey this day of
Name:

Malena Schrettl
Capacity: Authorised Signatory

ASSIGNEE: Signed at St. Paul this day of December 2014

Name: Edward R Courtney

Capacity: Senior Trademark Attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 03/06/2015